BOSS

LUBRICANTS

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION data sheet

TYPE F AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION FLUID

Designed for automtic transmissions of some 1977 and earlier Ford automobiles and trucks where

Type F is specified.

SAE GRADE

SPECIFIC GRAVITY @ 15.5°C

KINEMATIC VISCOSITY (D445) CST @ 40°C

KINEMATIC VISCOSITY (D445) CST @ 100°C

VISCOSITY INDEX (D2270)
FLASH POINT (D92), °C

POUR POINT (D97), °C

TYPE F

0.8493

36.51

7.82

193

170

-46

*NOTE: VALUES SHOWN ABOVE ARE REPRESENTATIVE OF CURRENT PRODUCTION AND MAY VARY WITHIN

MODEST RANGES

APPLICATIONS

MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE FOLLOWING SERVICE REQUIREMENTS:

* FORD: M2C-33G & M2C-33F

* SAAB: 900 3-SPEED TRANSMISSION

In order to continue to provide superior quality, BOSS LUBRICANTS reserves the right to change composition of it's products without notice.
For the location of the Distributor nearest you, please call 1-800-844-9457. BOSS LUBRICANTS #112, 6303 30th Street S.E. Calgary, AB T2C
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BOSS

LUBRICANTS

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION data sheet

TYPE F AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION FLUID
APPLICATIONS
MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE FOLLOWING SERVICE REQUIREMENTS:

* JAGUAR: 1990/1992 BURG-WARNER AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION

In order to continue to provide superior quality, BOSS LUBRICANTS reserves the right to change composition of it's products without notice.
For the location of the Distributor nearest you, please call 1-800-844-9457. BOSS LUBRICANTS #112, 6303 30th Street S.E. Calgary, AB T2C
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