

## TYPE F AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION FLUID

Designed for automtic transmissions of some 1977 and earlier Ford automobiles and trucks where Type F is specified.

SAE GRADE	TYPE F
SPECIFIC GRAVITY @ 15.5°C	0.8493
KINEMATIC VISCOSITY (D445) CST @ 40°C	36.51
KINEMATIC VISCOSITY (D445) CST @ 100°C	7.82
VISCOSITY INDEX (D2270)	193
FLASH POINT (D92), °C	170
POUR POINT (D97), °C	-46

<sup>\*</sup>NOTE: VALUES SHOWN ABOVE ARE REPRESENTATIVE OF CURRENT PRODUCTION AND MAY VARY WITHIN MODEST RANGES

## APPLICATIONS MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE FOLLOWING SERVICE REQUIREMENTS:

• FORD: M2C-33G & M2C-33F

• SAAB: 900 3-SPEED TRANSMISSION

In order to continue to provide superior quality, BOSS LUBRICANTS reserves the right to change composition of it's products without notice. For the location of the Distributor nearest you, please call 1-800-844-9457. BOSS LUBRICANTS #112, 6303 30th Street S.E. Calgary, AB T2C 1R4









## TYPE F AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION FLUID

## APPLICATIONS MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE FOLLOWING SERVICE REQUIREMENTS:

• JAGUAR: 1990/1992 BURG-WARNER AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION

In order to continue to provide superior quality, BOSS LUBRICANTS reserves the right to change composition of it's products without notice. For the location of the Distributor nearest you, please call 1-800-844-9457. BOSS LUBRICANTS #112, 6303 30th Street S.E. Calgary, AB T2C 1R4



